FowithArnual
THANKSGIYING DAY GRAME
-/9.52-

| HO & SVC COMD s FEAF BASE.

\‘.

N

5
E

Ve v

November 27, 1:30 p.m. MEIJI STADIUM, TOKYO, JAPAN

BENEFIT GAME - AIR FORCE AID SOCIETY...ARMY EMERGENCY RELIEF
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James Hefti, Head Coach

c ‘ COACHING STAFF:

‘ Arnold Galiffa, Backfield
~ ) ' Jack Youngblood, End
» Donald DeTorre, Line

NO. NAME POS. WEIGHT HOME TOWN NO. NAME POS. WEIGHT HOME TOWN

10 Jones, Charles H 170 Berkley, Michigan 31 Amos, Edward E 180 Atlanta, Ga.

11 Bernard, Clarence G 160 Northfork, W. Va. 32 Prout, Robert G 200 Elrama, Pa.

12 Kakleas, John G 180 Chicago, TlI. 33 Petrasy, Frank C 200 Bridgeport, Conn.

13 Luzetski, Walter H 195 Edwardsville, Pa. 34 Seariae, William T « 19 Framingham, Mass.

14 Burt, Will H 175 Cleveland, Ohio 35 Overdorf, Richard 4p 195  Johnstown, Pa.

15 Souza, Robert E 185 Honolulu, Hawaii 36 Koehler, Harry G 195 Swaldale, lowa

16 Galiffa, Arnold QB 200 Donora, Pa. 37 Gulezynski, Frank H 166 Buffalo, N. Y.

17 Blair, Haywood G 180 New York, N.Y. 38 Disque, Fred T 200 Akron, Ohio

18 MecCray, Robert H 165  East Orange, N.J. 39 McGrath, Robert E 190 Oakland, Calif.

19 Lewane, Leonard E 185  Camden, N.J. 40 DeTorre, Donald C 230 Pittsburg, Pa.

20 Burrow, William G 180  LaFayette, Ga. 41 Agnew, Clyde E . 180  Greensville, S.C.

21 Burt, James H 185 Brunswick, Ga. 42 Bradley, Joseph A 205 New Haven, Mass.

22 Puckett, Reed E 185 Atlanta, Ga. 43 Hefti, James QB 215 Scarsdale, N. Y.

23 Caviness, Ben FB 197 Atlantic City, N.J. 44 Shell, Charles FB 200 Ontario, Calif.

24 Lukitsch, Joseph T 200 St. Louis, Mo. 45 Carroll, Whitfield E 200 Miami, Fla.

25 Becks, Lewis FB 200 Miami, Fla. 46 Sutton, William E 200 Ballaire, Ohio

26 Hartley, Charles H 180 = Springfield, IlI. 47 Latimer, Clifford T 195 Denver, Colo.

27 Bobzien, Donald G 200 Janesville, Wis. 48 Anderson, Charles T 220 Madison, Wis.

28 Lee, Walter H 160 Anniston, Ala. 49 Powell, John AL 250 Iola, Kansas

29 Fulmer, James C 190 Moorestown, N.J. 50 Satterthwait, Harold H 180 Westchester, Pa.

30 Palkovie, Edward G 200 Erie, Pa. 51 Hegler, Michael H 166 Warren, Ohio

JOHN W. GUINN GERALD W. CARTER

UMPIRE {West Virginia Wesleyan Univ. REFEREE {Univ. of New Mexico
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NO.

20
21
22
23
24
25
27
28

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

NAME

De Vito, Leonard
Donohue, Edward
Pryor, Lloyd
Federici, Joe

Bowe, Gerald
Kennard, Jerome
McMurray, John
Black, Joe

Watson, Richard
Gardiner, Leonard
Culligan, Frank
Bartholomew, Gordon
Miyaki, Frank
Edwards, Spurlin
Crowe, Robert
Fulton, Robert
Cunningham, Douglas
Lesher, Alan

Bolton, Lamar
Clark, Jack

FIELD JUDGE

POS.
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WEIGHT

165
175
165
155
180
170
180
155
190
195
180
185
180
175
180
175
197
180
190
215

HOME TOWN
Portland, Ore,

Poughkeepsie, N. Y.

Richmond, Va.
Sterling, Mass.
Cudahy, Wis.

Los Angeles, Calif.
Southampton, Pa.
Springfield, Tenn.
Ardmore, Pa.
Thedallees, Ore.
Bridgeport, Conn.
Rochester, N.Y.
Spokane, Wash,
Birmingham, Ala,
Cleveland, Ohio
Washington, D. C.
Kerenes, Texas
Chambersburg, Pa.
Jacksonville, Fla.
Shauck, Ohio

NORMAN G. SHAMBERG
Univ. of Mississippi

NAME
Swan, Elwyn
Caruso, Sal
Paul, Arthur
Burke, Tom
Thomas, Kenneth
Szumowski, Edward
Meriman, Grady
Stansbury, John
McCann, Edward
Johnson, Worcester
Smith, Norman
Ott, Robert
Hill, John
Barfield, Arthur
Smith, Harold
Wallin, Malcolm
Shelby, Freeman

HEAD LINESMAN {U
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COACHING STAFF :

Daniel Wodsworth, Head Coach
Arthur Kevorkian, Assistant

POS. WEIGHT

175
195
215
© 185
190
175
180
175
210
215
210
250
200
250
175
185
200

HOME TOWN

Rumford, Me.
Boston, Mass.
Pottsville, Pa.
Waco, Texas
Marietta, Ohio
Everett, Mass,
Daytona Beach, Fla.
Morristown, N. J.
Palestine, Texas
New Orleans, La.
Fall River, Mass,
Venice, Calif.
Grove Hill, Ala.
Bakersfield, Calif.
Los Angeles, Calif,
Lexington, Ky.
Helena, Ark.

CARL A. NEWSOM

niv. of North Carolina




““On this Thanksgiving Day of 1952 we Americans
have much to be thankful

or: the rights we enjoy

is shown
a better
than in

giving,

ple of the righ (s . enjoy—the right to
meet and enjoy ourselves In an athletic contest. Let

us play all games always in the spirit that moved our
forefathers and moves us now.”

O. S. ROLFE
Brigadier General, USA

Commanding
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“Today is your day and mine, a part of our Ameri-
can heritage. We pause to give thanks to a beneficent
Creator for the fact that-we are well fed, well clothed
and well sheltered.

We are to witness this afternoon a contest between
two splendid teams—this also is a part of our American
way of life. “Here we haye a demonstration of indivi-
dual faith'in 6né’s own ability with the group which
unity of effort spells fug. vietory.

In a larger sénse, we are players onsd team that
will and must win.” We_measure the achievements of
tomorrow by the yardstick of our confidence and our
resolve. We are dedicated to the defense of our countrv
and the making possible an abiding peace. The reali-
zations of tomorrow are goyveérned by our doubts of
today.

With a thanksgiving for what we have, we move
forward as a team, with a strong and active faith
that victory will be ours in the days ahead.”

SIDNEY S. MURPHY
USAF

Commanding

Colonel,



